# SENATE BILL NO. 336

# INTRODUCED BY P. RYAN, TOWE, MAZUREK

### BY REQUEST OF THE BOARD OF PARDONS

### IN THE SENATE

January 30, 1981	Introduced and referred to Committee on Judiciary.
February 14, 1981	Committee recommend bill do pass. Report adopted.
February 16, 1981	Bill printed and placed on members desks.
February 17, 1981	Second reading, pass con- sideration.
February 18, 1981	Second reading, do pass as amended.
Pebruary 19, 1981	Correctly engrossed.
February 20, 1981	Third reading, passed. Ayes, 46; Noes, 2. Transmitted to House.

### IN THE HOUSE

February 21, 1981	Introduced and referred to Committee on Judiciary.
March 17, 1981	Committee recommend bill be concurred in. Report adopted.
March 21, 1981	Second reading, concurred in.
March 24, 1981	Third reading, concurred in. Ayes, 96; Noes, 0.

### IN THE SENATE

Harch 25, 1981 Returned from House. Concurred in. Sent to enrolling.

Reported correctly enrolled.

22

hearings."

1 INTRODUCED BY 3 BY REQUEST OF THE BOARD OF PARDONS 5 A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT ALLOWING THE BOARD OF 6 PARDONS TO DELEGATE CERTAIN HEARING FUNCTIONS; AMENDING 7 SECTION 46-23-104, MCA." 3 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA: 9 10 Section 1. Section 46-23-104, MCA, is amended to read: 11 "46-23-104. Board of pardons. (1) The board of pardons 12 is responsible for executive clemency and parole as provided 13 in this chapter. 14 (2) The board shall meet at least twice each month at 15 the state prison. (3) The principal office of the board shall be in Deer 16 17 Lodge. 13 (4) The board may designate one of its members. one of 19 its staff members, or any other adult correctional releasing 20 authority to conduct interviews relative to parole 21 eligibility, plans for release on parole, or revocation

-End-

Approved by Committee on Judiciary

1	BILL NO. 336
2	INTRODUCED BY 1Cyan Dan Myule
3	BY REQUEST OF THE BOARD OF PARDONS
4	
5	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT ALLOWING THE BOARD OF
6	PARDONS TO DELEGATE CERTAIN HEARING FUNCTIONS; AMENDING
7	SECTION 46-23-104, MCA.*
8	
9	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
10	Section 1. Section 46-23-104, MCA, is amended to read
11	#46-23-104. Board of pardons. (1) The board of pardons
12	is responsible for executive clemency and parole as provided
13	in this chapter.
14	(2) The board shall meet at least twice each month at
15	the state prison.
16	(3) The principal office of the board shall be in Deep
17	Lodge•
18	(4) The board may designate one of its members, one of
19	its_staff_members.or_any_other_adult_correctional_releasing
20	authority to conduct interviews relative to parole
21	eligibility. plans for release on parole. or revocation
22	hearings."

-End-

SECOND READING

2B 334

1	SENATE BILL NO. 336
2	INTRODUCED BY P. RYAN, TOWE, MAZUREK
3	BY REQUEST OF THE BOARD OF PARDONS
4	
5	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT ALLOWING THE BOARD OF
6	PARDONS TO DELEGATE CERTAIN HEARING FUNCTIONS; AMENDING
7	SECTION 46-23-104+ MCA.*
8	
9	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
.0	Section 1. Section 46-23-104, MCA, is amended to read:
1	"46-23-104. Board of pardons. (1) The board of pardons
.2	is responsible for executive clemency and parole as provided
.3	in this chapter.
4	(2) The board shall meet at least twice each month at
.5	the state prison.
16	(3) The principal office of the board shall be in Deer
١7	Lodge.
18	(4) The board may designate one of its members, one of
19	its staff members, or any other adult correctional releasing
20	authority to conduct interviews relative to:
2 1	(A) parole eligibility;
22	(8) plans for release on paroler; or
23	(C) revocation hearings.**

+End-

ì	SENATE BILL NO. 336
2	INTRODUCED BY P. RYAN. TOWE, MAZUREK
3	BY REQUEST OF THE BOARD OF PARDONS
4	
5	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT ALLOWING THE BOARD OF
6	PARDONS TO DELEGATE CERTAIN HEARING FUNCTIONS; AMENDING
7	SECTION 46-23-104, MCA.M
8	
9	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
10	Section 1. Section 46-23-104, MCA, is amended to read:
11	"46-23-104. Board of pardons. [1] The board of pardons
12	is responsible for executive clemency and parole as provided
13	in this chapter.
14	(2) The board shall meet at least twice each month at
15	the state prison.
16	(3) The principal office of the board shall be in Deer
17	Lodge.
18	(4) The board may designate one of its members, one of
19	its staff members, or any other adult correctional releasing
20	authority to conduct interviews relative to:
21	(A) parole eligibility:
22	(B) plans for release on paroler; or
23	(C) revocation hearings."

-End-